UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT  O5{73730)S

This Loan Modification Agreement dated March ¥4, 1995 (the
"Loan Agreement") by and between Car-Lene Research , Inc., ("Car-
Lene"), an Illinois corporation, Columbia National Bank of Chicago,
not pexsonally but as Trustee under trust agreement dated July 31,
1986 and known as Trust No., 2379 and as Trustee under trust
agreement dated July 13, 1987 and known as "Trust No. 2608
(collectively the "Trustee")(collectively Car-Lene and Trustoec aro
collectively referred to as the "BORROWER") and Plaza Bank, an
Illinois wanking corporaticn, is the understanding and agreoment of
the partios hereto to modify the terms and conditions of the
indebtednaors, of the Borrowers to Plaza Bank by the execution and
delivery of u promissory note to eovidence all indebtodness as of
this date secuced by the same collateral as the prior promissory
notes with an efrective date of February 25, 1995 and a ropaymont
schedule of monthly-interest payments only for a poriod of uix (6)
months and a ballioon-payment of any and all principal, intorost,
fees)ﬁnd costs thereto due and payable on August 25, 1995,

! VA A R . Y Y ) ey fed
/<C. - Je '/ _fz’f.i//:/ SwsT/ AV - /‘4:‘? (/;’,/ | l"’,,;fiw//():;ﬁ/Jj
/{%’ - /{7 (//“17/)'"}1/(/7‘(1‘&(:‘:'1‘%8

WHEREAS, on or about Novembar 18, 1991, the Borrowor oxocuted

and delivered a promissory note in che original principal amount of
$571,000.00 ("Note 9346") to Plaza lounk;

WHEREAS, on or about Nevember 18, 1921, tho Borrowor oxocutod
and delivered a promissory note in tho original princlpal amount of
$500,000.00 ("Note 9347"), including the Allonca to Promissory Noto
dated Januarxy 28, 1993, Second Allonge to FPranissory Noto dated
December 31, 1993 and Third Allonge to Promissory Noto dated
January 30, 1995, to Plaza Bank;

a6

WHEREAS, on or about Novembor 18, 1991, the Borrowexr oxocuted
and delivered a promissory note in the original principsil amount of
§382,000.00 ("Note 9348") to Plaza Bank:

SNy

WHEREAS, on or about June 28, 1993, the Borrowor oxecutod and
delivered a promissory note in the original principal amount of
$225,000.00 ("Note 10048") to Plaza Bank;

WHEREAS, on or about MNovember 23, 1993, the Borrower axecutod
and delivered a promissory note in the original principal amount of
$150,000.00 ("Note 10234") to Plaza Bank;

WHEREAS, on or about January 25, 1995, the Borrowor oxecuted
and delivered a promissnry note in the original principal amount of
$300,000.00 ("Note 10740") to Plaza Bank;

1




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the security for Notes 9346, 9347, 9348, 10048, 10234
and 10740 is the following:

SEréwr 5. -
e 4:'—!;__ <

"y

1. The Continuing Guaranty Agreement executed and delivered
on or about November 18, 1991 by Karen Canzoneri to secure any and
all obligations of Borrower to Plaza Bank;

et wda
O3 W92 g Hpgte.

3ol

2. Mortgage on real property commonly known as 2436 Tennyson
Lane, Highland Park, Illinois recorded as Document No. 3086002 with -
the Recorder of Deeds of Lake County, Illinois to Plaza Bank;

3. Mortgage on real property commonly known as 16021 Fairway
Lane, Ft. lauderdale, Florida filed on November 20, 1991 in Book
18929 at rage 341 of the Official Records of Broward County,
Florida and issignment of Rents to Plaza Bank;

4, Mortjage on real property cocmmonly known as 6640 NW 24th
Terrace, Boca Ratzn, Florida filed on July 9, 1993 in Book No.
7791, Page 193 and known as Document No. 93-215357 in the Public
Records of Palm Beacli County, Florida and Assignment of Rents to
Plaza Bank;

5. Collateral Assignments of Beneficial Interest dated
November 18, 1991 executed and delivered by Karen Canzoneri in the
trusts held by the Trustes® herato with assignments filed with the
Secretary of State of Illinois on liaovember 25, 1991 as Document No.

. 2919840 to Plaza Bank;

- 6. Security Agreement dated lovember 18, 1991 executed and
delivered by Car-Lene, including the  amendment by rider dated
January 17, 1995 filed with the Secretary of State of Illinois on
November 25, 1991 as Document No. 2919825 to Plaza Bank; .

7. Revolving Loan Security Agreement dat.od November 18, 1991
executed and delivered by Car-Lene filad with tne Secretary of
State of Illinois on November 25, 1991 as Document No, 2919825 to
Plaza Bank;

8. Collateral Assignment of Minnesota Mutual Liie Ins. Co.
Policy No. 1-790-699 and Policy No. 1-645-632 V oxocurad and
delivered by Karen Canzonexri to Plaza Bank;

10. Assignment of Certificate of Deposit No. 3400640724 at
Pevon Bank tc Plaza Bank; and

11. Mortgage on real property commonly known as 1220 Rudolph,
Northbrook, Illinols recorded as Document No. 91608451 with tho
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois;

(Collectively, all of the above described collateral reforred to by
and through the security documents shall be referred to as tho
"Collateral Documents").




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the
racelpt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
hereto do hereby incorporate by reference all of the above recitals
as though fully set forth herein and are specifically made a part
of this Lecan Agreement and do hereby mutually agree as follown:

SECTION 1. AMOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS OF BORROWER

(a) As of February 25, 1995, the partles hereby agreo tho
outstanding principal balances due and owing from Boxrrower to Plaza
Bank wera as follows: ‘ ‘

wote 9346: $ 204,573.50
Note ©348: 221,259.50
Note 10748: 180,552.44
Note 1U7234: ' 130,0006.00
Note 107404 300,000.00

TOTI4 INDEBTEDNESS: ¢ 1,536,385,52

(b) The parties heretc-agree that all interest payments due
and owing on and since Februaxv 25, 1995 under the above Notes in
the amount of § 11,233.62 shall bo remitted to Plaza Bank upon the
execution of this Loan Agreemen: and further agree to prepay the
April 1955 interest payment on (Naote 10740 in the amount of
$12,094.04 upon the execution of t'iis Loan Agreement. The total
payment of interest upon execution snall be § 23,332.66.

'SECTION 2. CONSOLIDATION OF THE NOTES

(a) It is the express understanding and ‘ugieement of the
parties hereto that the above Notes shall be amendca, extended and
renewed by the execution and delivery of a promissory note in the
original principal amount of § 1,536,385.52 dated Februsiv 25, 1995
by the Trustee and Car-Lene to Plaza Bank ("Consolidated Wnte"), a
copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The Consolidated
Note shall require monthly payments of interest only for a pcriod
of six (6) months commencing on February 25, 1995 to and including
August 25, 15995 at which time any and all amounts due and owing
under the Consol.idated Note shall be due in full.

(b) The parties hereto expressly agree, acknowledge and
reaffirm that the Collateral Documents which secures the Notes
described herein shall secure the obligations of the Borrower to
Plaza Bank under the Consolidated Note.

(¢} The parties hereto expresely agree, acknowledge and

3




UNOEFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

reaffirm the terms and conditions of the Collateral Documents
described herein which secure the Borrower’s obligations to Plaza
Bank except as modified by this Loan Agreement and the Consolidated
Note and reaffirm that these Collateral Documents shall govern the
parties rights, claims and interests under the Consolidated Note
except as specifically provided in the Consolidated Note.

(d) Nothing contained herein shall in any manner whatsoever
impair the Collateral Documents as modified hereby or any octher
documants executed herewith, or alter, waive, vary or affect any
promise, agreement, covenant or condition recited in any of the
above Collateral Documents, except as expressly modified by this
Loan Agreement and Consolidated Note, and all other terms and
conditions of the Collateral Documents shall remain in full force
and effect/ end shall be binding upon the parties hereto, their
successors &:id assigns,

(e) As part.¢f the consideration for this Loan Agreement and
the Consolidated Fecie, the parties hereto have agreed to revoke,
rescind and akolish apy and all obligations of Plaza Bank to
release the mertgage or 1220 Rudolph, Northbrook, Illinois pursuant
to the terms and condicions of the Substitution of Collateral
Agreement dated July 29,1994 by and between Car-Lene, Karen
Canzoneri and Plaza Bank aid snecifically allow and roaffirm the
pledge of collateral to Flaza Bank in accordance with the
agreement,

SECTION 3. COVENANTS

(a) The Borrowers hereby reprasunt and warrant that the
Collateral described above has not beca pledged, assigned,
conveyed, transferred and/or otherwiso ‘encumborod since the
granting of the security interest to Plaza Bank on the applicable
dates,

(b} Car-lLene represents and warrants that it has and will
continue to provide Plaza Bank with its financial infornation and
that the financial information provided shall bo trua and-correct
reflection of Car-Lene’'s financial status and/or sltuatior at that
given time. Car-Lene shall also allow Plaza Bank access._tro its
financial records upon request and mutual agrooment of tine and
place.

fc} Car-Lene agrees to oxocute and dolivor any other
documents necessary and as required to complete the transaction
described herein, including but not limitod to tho oxecution of a
letter of direction to the Trustee and obtain the writton consont
gf Karen Canzoneri as the guarantor of the obligations described
erein,

(d) Car-Lene agrees to pay any and all costs inzurred by

4

~
i}

‘e f o

80O

t

54



UNOFFICIAL COPY o




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Plaza Bank related to this Loan Agreement, including but not
limited to attorneys' fees, title policy(s) charges and recording
feaes thereto.

This modification agreement is executed by Columbia National
Bank of Chicago, not personally but as Trustee u/t/a dated July 31,
1986 and known as Trust No. 2379 and as Trustee u/t/a dated July
13, 1987 and known as Trust No. 2608, in the exercise of the power
and authority conferred upon and vested in it as Trustee with full
power to execute same, and no personal liability shall exist or be
asserted or enforceable against the Trustee generally or in any
capacity 2ther than as Trustee, it being the understanding that the
Trustee’s-iiability shall be limited and enforceable only against
the propexcy- held in trust. This limitation of liability as to the
Trustee shali not inure to the beneficlaries of the trusts whose
liability is-with full recourse regardless of the value of the
property held in the trusts.

IN WITNESS WHEREGF, the parties hereto have caused this Loan
Mcdification Agreement Lo pe executed as of the date first above
written,

cOLUMBIA NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO,

nct personally but as Trustee u/t/a
dated ) July 31, 1986 and known as
Trust We. 2379 and u/t/a dated July
13, 1987 &nd known as Trust No., 2606

s I"
: )
.. - i + . }' . s 0
Attest: L0 4, B /tzgﬂ()oftwl.{lli(L)hLQ
S RN

Its: ) Its: Y

CAR-LEN RESEAR??//INC.

Its: Secretary Its: Pre f-;jrant

The undersigned hereby consents to this Loan-Agreement and all
the provigsions contained herein, including the terms and conditions
of the Consolidated Note, and hereby acknowledges and agrees that
all obligations under the Continuing Guaranty delivered in
connection with the obligations described herein shall remain in
iull.fo ce and ¢gffact and subject to the mcdifications contained

erein

S Bl e Ao lr N A
Karen Canzoneri, i?arantor

THLOCE

s




S L NI PR

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINCIS )

) SS:
COUNTY OF COOK )
) PR U P T , 4 Notary Public in and for
the said County and Stato aforoauld, DO HBRBBY CERTIbY, that tho
above named _N.oooo O, .., and e of

the CARLENE RESEARCH, INC., porsonally known to mo to bo tho samo
persons whose namos aroe Bubscrlbod to tho foragoing inotrumont aus
guch ey o\ and roupoctively,
appeared before me this day in porson and acknowiadgad that thoy
signed ard delivorad the sald instrument as theolr own froo and
voluntary ast and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation
for the usesr and purposes thoroin sot forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Soal this .yn\. day of
‘*'.,‘-.L_\\\-“..\\‘L_‘"‘ i ] 19950
OFFICIAL SEAL \ AN
BARBARA J, WULF : Sy N s N Nk
Notary Public, Stata o ilincls NO'WARY I’UBLIC <,
My Commission Expiruy 2:8-83
MR Aa M'“omégsuionnxpireus Ly
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: (/10 L
Gary E. Green, Esq.
Martin & Karcazes, Ltd. . .
30 N. LaSalle "
Suite 4020

Chicago, Illinois 60602-2507

».8rLoco

o



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS:
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, AT ST , Notary Public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that on thig day
personally appeared before me, KAREN CANZONERI, personally known to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, and personally known to me, and acknowledged that she
signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as her free and
voluntaryact and deed, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth, and-the saild instrument signed, sealed and delivered as the
free and voluntary act and purpose set forth, including the waiver
of rights ot rademption and waiver of all rights and benefits under
and by virtue o the homestead exemption laws,

GIVEN under my_hand and Notarial Seal this _a:\. day of
<N N ~_, 1995,
N

)
M T v z N

OFFICIAL SEAL DTN
! BARDARAJ. WULF NOTARY PUBLIC \

Notuy Pubilic, Statu of ltincls - AN
sy Curtanission Expi.  2+4-98 My Commission Explres: - ( ¢

CIVEL N wwwwe e

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Gary E. Green, Esq.

Martin & Karcazes, Ltd.

30 N. LaSalle

Suite 4020

Chicago, Illinois 6§0602-2507

{9 (3{‘38

% MR

e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOQIS
8s:
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, LAURA L filid , a Notary Public in and for
the said County and Sate aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the
above named - and MICL e oty of tho
COLUMBIA NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, pexsonally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument
as such s and _ " [res. respectively,
appeared before me thia cay in person and acknowladged that thay
signed and delivered the said instrument as thelr own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for
the uses -“end purposes therein set forth; and the said

. then and there acknowledged that said
o , a8 custodian of the corporate seal of said
Bank, cause tha <nrporate seal of sald Bank to be affixed to said
instrument as sajq . oo own free and voluntary
act and as the fra¢ ind voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and
purposes set forth.

I%IVENL under my hand9 and Notarial Seal this _ &8 day of
, 19 S . ’,,. ~ S —————————

\
\\ ("\ Q\A& ol ( C’/L—'QQL‘\
~“=""NOTARY PUBLIC 6

My Commission Expires:
N A NAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

. . OFFICIAL SEAL" :
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: CAURAL KELLEY g

N( iy Py, State of tihnos
Gary E . Greenl Esq . QIS ION [‘xp",“ [TRCRE 88
NVAAAAAAAAAAAAA

Martin & Karcazes, Ltd. AR A
30 North LaSalle

Suite 4020

Chicago, Illinois 60602-2507




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Description of property:
TRUST NO. 2379:

IS a S NS 5

1: LOT 31 IN BLOCK "B" IN HIGH RIDGE ACRES UNIT §, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN
THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 43 NORTH, RANGE 12, AND THE
NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 43 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THKREOF RECORDED APRIL 24,
1984 AS DOCUMENT 2278811, IN LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 16-17-403-011

a.’; H

K g
ERCE L e

Common Address: 2436 Tennyson, Highland Park, IL 60035
NO. 26081

PARCEL i1 UNIT 1M, IN THE CONDOMINIUMS OF NORTHBROOK COURT CONDOMINIUM I,
AS DELINGZTYD ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBRD REAL ESTATE: PART OF
THE NORTA-ZAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, REAST OF THE
THIRD PRINOI2LY, MERIDIAN WHICH SURVEIY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIDIT "A* 70
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED A2 DOCUMENT NUMBER 25415821 TOGETHER
WITH ITS UNDIVICSZD PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON RLEMENTS IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS. :

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR IWGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE DENEFIT OF DARCEL 1 AS
SET PORTH IN DECLARATICN OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS FFOR THE
CONDOMINIUMS OF NORTHBROOX COURT COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION RBCORDED AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 25415020 ho AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED FROM TIME TO TIME IN
CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 31 PERPETUAL NON EXCLUSIVI EASEMENT OF USE FOR THE PURPOSE OF 2-WAY
VEHICULAR TRAFFIC (PASSENGER VEHICLES AND TRUCKS) AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO
AND DETWEEN THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCSL OF LAND ANOWN AS RUDOLPII HOAD IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 04-03-200-022-1012

Common Addresu: Unit 1-M, 1220 Rudelph Road, Wdorthbhrook, IL 60062




UNOFFICIAL COPY

NIRRT

YR I SR

s’

e
RN




